BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Date	Resolution No.
Motion by CommissionerS	econded by Commissioner
The following resolution was offered	by C/ , seconded by C/
and duly adopted:	
WHEREAS, Chapter 3, Minnesota Laws of	1985, authorize the County Board
to enact an emergency ordinance for the li	censing of organizations to conduct
raffles and operate gambling devices from	February 28, 1985, to May 31, 1985,
so long as the system is consistent with M	innesota Statutes 1982, Chapter 349, and
WHEREAS, the County of Goodhue has pr	eviously established rules for said
sale of raffle tickets and operation of ga	mbling devices which comply with above
referenced Chapter 349,	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the	e Board of Commissioners of Goodhue
County ordains:	
That Goodhue County Ordinance 1-79, A	N ORDINANCE LICENSING AND REGULATING
THE CONDUCT OF GAMBLING AND PROVIDING A PE	NALTY FOR VIOLATION, which was enacted
by this Board on the 23rd day of January,	1979, continue in effect until
May 31, 1985, as provided by Section 4, Mi	nnesota Laws of 1985, and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a public	hearing will be held concerning the
above ordinance on May 21, 1985, at 11:30	a.m. in the County Board Room at
the Goodhue County Courthouse in Red Wing, Betcher Chesley Dahling	MN Davidson Prigge
State of Minnesota ss. County of Goodhue	
of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared minutes of the proceedings of the Board of County Co	ommissioners, Goodhue County, Minnesota, at their
session held on theday of found the same to be a true and correct copy thereof.	, now on the in my office, and have
Witness my hand and official seal at Red Wing, Mir	nesota, this day of

County Auditor

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

file

Date April 16, 1985

The following resolution was offered by C/Prigge, seconded by C/Betcher and duly adopted:

WHEREAS, Chapter 3, Minnesota Laws of 1985, authorize the County Board to enact an emergency ordinance for the licensing of organizations to conduct raffles and operate gambling devices from February 28, 1985, to May 31, 1985, so long as the system is consistent with Minnesota Statutes 1982, Chapter 349, and

WHEREAS, the County of Goodhue has previously established rules for said sale of raffle tickets and operation of gambling devices which comply with above referenced Chapter 349,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of Goodhue County ordains:

That Goodhue County Ordinance 1-79, AN ORDINANCE LICENSING AND REGULATING THE CONDUCT OF GAMBLING AND PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION, which was enacted by this Board on the 23rd day of January, 1979, continue in effect until May 31, 1985, as provided by Section 4, Minnesota Laws of 1985, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a public hearing will be held concerning the above ordinance on May 21, 1985, at 11:30 a.m. in the County Board Room at the Goodhue County Courthouse in Red Wing, MN.

Chesley yes Dahling yes Davidson yes Prigge yes Betcher <u>yes</u>

State of Minnesota 📜 ss.

County of Goodhue

I, W. A. Miller, duly elected, qualified and acting County Auditor of the County of Goodhue, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of a resolution with the original minutes of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners, Goodhue County, Minnesota, at their 1985, now on file in my office, and have 16 day of April session held on the.... found the same to be a true and correct copy thereof.

Witness my hand and official seal at Red Wing, Minnesota, this 17 day of April, 1985

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On May 21, 1985, at 11:30 A.M. the Board of County Commissioners of Goodhue

County, MN, will conduct a public hearing at the Courthouse in Red Wing, MN

concerning the enactment of an ordinance regulating the sale of raffle tickets

and the operation of gambling devices by non-profit organizations for the period

February 28, 1985, to May 31, 1985. A copy of said ordinance is on file at the

office of the County Auditor, Room 203, Goodhue County Courthouse, Red Wing, MN,

where it may be perused, or a copy obtained, during normal business hours

BY ORDER OF THE GOODHUE COUNTY BOARD:

Attest: W. A. Miller

County Auditor

Please publish prior to May 8, 1985

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

file

Date May 21, 1985	Resolution No.
Motion by Commissioner	Seconded by Commissioner
The hour having arri	ved the Chiarman declared the meeting open
for a hearing on EMERGENC	CY GAMBLING ORDINANCE FOR GOODHUE COUNTY
said ordinance having bee	en passed on April 16, 1985, under the provisions
of Chapter 3, Laws of 198	35.
There being no one p	present to speak to the issue, the Chairman
declared the hearing clos	sed and the ORDINANCE in effect as passed on
April 16, 1985.	
Ratchar Checlay	Dahling Davidson Prigge
- Onesies	
State of Minnesota Sss. County of Goodhue	
	alified and acting County Auditor of the County of Goodhue, State
	I have compared the foregoing copy of a resolution with the original
	ard of County Commissioners, Goodhue County, Minnesota, at their of May 1985, now on file in my office, and have
found the same to be a true and corre	
Witness my hand and official seal a	t Red Wing, Minnesota, this 22nd day of May, 1985
-	t Red Wing, Minnesota, this 22nd day of May, 1985 William Q. Wille

County Auditor